



(1)

fa13.16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 FIRST APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2016

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, IRRIGATION PROJECT MAJBUTIKARAN DIVISION, OMERGA AND
OTHERS

VERSUS

DATATRYA MARUTI MANE

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2021 IN FA/18/2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4177 OF 2016 IN FA/14/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4180 OF 2016 IN FA/16/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9040 OF 2015 IN FA/12/2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4190 OF 2016 IN FA/12/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4200 OF 2016 IN FA/13/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9038 OF 2015 IN FA/11/2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2021 IN FA/21/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2016 IN FA/11/2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4167 OF 2016 IN FA/17/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8705 OF 2020 IN FA/13/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8706 OF 2020 IN FA/12/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9033 OF 2015 IN FA/13/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9036 OF 2015 IN FA/10/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2021 IN FA/11/2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4169 OF 2016 IN FA/18/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10418 OF 2015 IN FA/19/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10420 OF 2015 IN FA/18/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4172 OF 2016 IN FA/20/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4173 OF 2016 IN FA/10/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4175 OF 2016 IN FA/15/2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 125 OF 2021 IN FA/19/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4165 OF 2016 IN FA/21/2016

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4183 OF 2025 IN FAST/5715/2025

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 476 OF 2021 IN FA/20/2016

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4163 OF 2016 IN FA/19/2016
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4182 OF 2025 IN FAST/5632/2025
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2025 IN FAST/5713/2025
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9043 OF 2015 IN FA/14/2016
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9045 OF 2015 IN FA/15/2016
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10416 OF 2015 IN FA/16/2016
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10422 OF 2015 IN FA/20/2016
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10424 OF 2015 IN FA/21/2016
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10426 OF 2015 IN FA/17/2016
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11893 OF 2021 IN FA/10/2016**

Mr. G.B. Rajale, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for the respondents.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.
DATE : 26.03.2026**

PC :-

01. Following matters are wrongly tagged with this group of matters. Same shall stand de-tagged.

- 1) CA No. 4183 of 2025 in FA St. No. 5715 of 2025
- 2) CA No. 4182 of 2025 in FA St. No. 5632 of 2025
- 3) CA No. 4184 of 2025 in FA St. No. 5713 of 2025

02. Stand over to 07.04.2026, in urgent admissions category.

03. Time to carry out amendment is extended till next date.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]